
RESOLUTION 2000- 175 

WHEREAS the Criminal Justice Trust Fund has received additional money from 

the General Fund to support Public Defender and State Attorney costs. The Fund has 

also received additional court costs. 

WllEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 1999/2000 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 23rd day of 

__ o_c_to_b_e_r _ ____, 2000 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
20164000-381010 Transfer In-General/State Attorney $ 6,465 
20165000-;381010 Transfer In-General/Public Defender 39,927 
20000000-348140 County-Criminal/Additional Ct Costs 9,750 
20000000-348240 Circuit-Criminal/ Additional Ct Costs 7,161 
20000000-348540 Traffic/ Additional Ct Costs 397 

$ 63.700 

APPROPRIATION 
State Attorney: 
20164602-540251 Travel/Per Diem-Attorney $ 1,200 
20164602-541001 Telephone 1,700 
20164602-546000 Repairs & Maintenance 200 
20164612-533000 Court Reporter Services 665 
20164612-533030 Court Reporter-Deposition Copy 1,200 
20164612-540253 Transportation-Witness 200 
20164612-549150 Cost-Other Court Ordered 1,200 
20164632-549002 Advertising 100 

$ 6,465 
Public Defender: 
20165603-541001 Telephone $ 2,000 
20165613-531208 Prof Svc-Evaluations 1,200 
20165613-533000 Court Reporter Services 3,000 
20165613-533030 Court Reporter-Deposition Copy 4,135 
20165613-540~51 Travel/Per Diem-Attorney 1,500 



ijo. > • 

20165613-549150 
20165613-549152 
20165621-531251 
20165621-533000 
20165621-533030 
20165621-535000 
20165673-531208 
20165681-531251 

Cost-Other Court Ordered 
Expert Witness Fees 
Court Appointed Attorney 
Court Reporter Services 
Court Reporter-Deposition Copy 
Investigations 
Professional Svc-Evaluations 
Court Appointed Attorney 

ADOPTED this 23rd day of October 

ATTEST: 

2000. 

500 
1,200 

35,000 
1,000 
2,000 

100 
600 

5,000 
$57.235 



()IJ-()/dp 

RESOLUTION 2000- 176 

WHEREAS the Building, Zoning & Planning Fund has received administrative fees 

from the Nassau County Itn.pact Fee Ordinance Fund in excess of the amount budgeted for 

1999/2000. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 1999/2000 budget year by the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 23rd day Of October , 2000 

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENITE 
45000000-381410 

APPROPRIATION 
45999599-599001 

Transfer In-NC Itnpact $25,857 

Reserve for Contingencies $25,857 

ADOPTEDthis_2_3_r_d_~_~of :cto~. 2000. ~ 

ATTEST: ~ 
CHAIRMAN 

1 

-


